

Bid Date: August 11, 2010

Bid Time: 2:00 p.m.

2010 ARRA COST SAVINGS OVERLAY PROJECT

COUNTY PROJECT NO. C10001

2010 ARRA COST SAVINGS OVERLAY PROJECT				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1 Ghilotti Construction	
C10001							
Leveroni Road (Base Bid) PM 8.23 to 9.67							
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
2	Construction Area Signs	EA	8.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$220.00	\$1,760.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00
4	Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
5	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
6	Adjust Traffic Signal Box	EA	2.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
7	Adjust Mounumet Cover	EA	9.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00
8	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	6.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$4,800.00
9	Adjust Hand Hole	EA	2.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
10	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	1,570.00	\$5.00	\$7,850.00	\$6.00	\$9,420.00
11	Shoulder Backing	CY	1,359.00	\$50.00	\$67,950.00	\$1.00	\$1,359.00
12	Micro Seal (Type III)	TN	783.00	\$5.00	\$3,915.00	\$222.00	\$173,826.00
13	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (Type A, 3/4", PG 78-10)	CY	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$425.00	\$2,125.00
14	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G)	TN	3,500.00	\$130.00	\$455,000.00	\$96.00	\$336,000.00
15	Pavement Mat	SY	33,791.00	\$3.00	\$101,373.00	\$2.00	\$67,582.00
16	Place Asphalt Concrete (Misc Areas)	SY	30.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
17	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type A)	LF	782.00	\$10.00	\$7,820.00	\$1.50	\$1,173.00
18	ADA Ramps	EA	4.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$11,000.00
19	Delineator(Class 1)	EA	48.00	\$150.00	\$7,200.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00
20	Mile Post Marker	EA	10.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$500.00
21	Metal Beam Guard Rail (Steel Post)	LF	115.00	\$50.00	\$5,750.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00
22	Terminal System (Type ET)	EA	9.00	\$3,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
23	Terminal System (Type SRT)	EA	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
24	8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	170.00	\$1.00	\$170.00	\$1.00	\$170.00
25	12" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	367.00	\$2.50	\$917.50	\$3.00	\$1,101.00
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	409.00	\$5.00	\$2,045.00	\$3.50	\$1,431.50
27	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	3,920.00	\$0.75	\$2,940.00	\$0.25	\$980.00
28	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 16)	LF	898.00	\$0.75	\$673.50	\$0.75	\$673.50
29	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	1,319.00	\$0.75	\$989.25	\$1.00	\$1,319.00
30	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	10,900.00	\$0.75	\$8,175.00	\$0.50	\$5,450.00
31	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 29)	LF	1,267.00	\$0.75	\$950.25	\$2.00	\$2,534.00
32	Pavement Marker (Non-Reflective)	EA	58.00	\$3.00	\$174.00	\$3.50	\$203.00
33	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	290.00	\$3.50	\$1,015.00	\$3.00	\$870.00
34	Guaranty	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00
Leveroni Road (Base Bid) PM 8.23 to 9.67					\$809,607.50		\$781,678.00

Bid Date: August 11, 2010

Bid Time: 2:00 p.m.

2010 ARRA COST SAVINGS OVERLAY PROJECT

COUNTY PROJECT NO. C10001

A. Bodega Highway (Alternate Bid) PM 15.77 to 17.30							
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1A	Construction Area Signs	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
2A	Traffic Control System	LS	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
3A	Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
4A	Portable Changeable Message Sign	DY	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
5A	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	411.00	\$5.00	\$2,055.00	\$12.00	\$4,932.00
6A	Shoulder Backing	CY	500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
7A	Micro Seal (Type III)	TN	240.00	\$5.00	\$1,200.00	\$210.00	\$50,400.00
8A	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (Type A, 3/4", PG 78-10)	CY	185.00	\$500.00	\$92,500.00	\$250.00	\$46,250.00
9A	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G)	TN	2,098.00	\$130.00	\$272,740.00	\$100.00	\$209,800.00
10A	Pavement Mat	SY	18,767.00	\$3.00	\$56,301.00	\$2.00	\$37,534.00
11A	Place Asphalt Concrete (Misc Areas)	SY	250.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
12A	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type A)	LF	234.00	\$10.00	\$2,340.00	\$1.50	\$351.00
13A	Delineator(Class 1)	EA	16.00	\$150.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
14A	Mile Post Marker	EA	18.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
15A	Metal Beam Guard Rail (Steel Post)	LF	70.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00	\$131.00	\$9,170.00
16A	Terminal System (Type ET)	EA	14.00	\$3,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00
17A	8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00
18A	12" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	104.00	\$2.50	\$260.00	\$3.00	\$312.00
19A	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	152.00	\$5.00	\$760.00	\$3.50	\$532.00
20A	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	16,156.00	\$0.75	\$12,117.00	\$0.25	\$4,039.00
21A	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	7,814.00	\$0.75	\$5,860.50	\$1.00	\$7,814.00
22A	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	102.00	\$0.75	\$76.50	\$0.50	\$51.00
23A	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 29)	LF	264.00	\$0.75	\$198.00	\$2.00	\$528.00
24A	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	674.00	\$3.50	\$2,359.00	\$3.00	\$2,022.00
A. Bodega Highway (Alternate Bid) PM 15.77 to 17.30					\$578,947.00		\$495,135.00
B. Mark West Springs Road (Alternate Bid) PM 14.20 to 15.54							
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1B	Construction Area Signs	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$220.00	\$220.00
2B	Traffic Control System	LS	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00
3B	Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
4B	Portable Changeable Message Sign	DY	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
5B	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	444.00	\$5.00	\$2,220.00	\$10.00	\$4,440.00
6B	Shoulder Backing	CY	500.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.00	\$500.00
7B	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (Type A, 3/4", PG 78-10)	CY	34.00	\$500.00	\$17,000.00	\$425.00	\$14,450.00
8B	Asphalt Concrete (Type A)	TN	1,327.00	\$95.00	\$126,065.00	\$86.00	\$114,122.00
9B	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G)	TN	1,858.00	\$130.00	\$241,540.00	\$100.00	\$185,800.00

Bid Date: August 11, 2010

Bid Time: 2:00 p.m.

2010 ARRA COST SAVINGS OVERLAY PROJECT

COUNTY PROJECT NO. C10001

10B	Pavement Mat	SY	18,239.00	\$3.00	\$54,717.00	\$2.00	\$36,478.00
11B	Place Asphalt Concrete (Misc Areas)	SY	250.00	\$45.00	\$11,250.00	\$12.00	\$3,000.00
12B	Delineator(Class 1)	EA	18.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$50.00	\$900.00
13B	Mile Post Marker	EA	4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
14B	Metal Beam Guard Rail (Steel Post)	LF	233.00	\$50.00	\$11,650.00	\$32.00	\$7,456.00
15B	Terminal System (Type ET)	EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16B	Terminal System (Type SRT)	EA	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17B	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	12,989.00	\$0.75	\$9,741.75	\$0.50	\$6,494.50
18B	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	6,811.00	\$0.75	\$5,108.25	\$1.00	\$6,811.00
19B	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	568.00	\$3.50	\$1,988.00	\$3.00	\$1,704.00
B. Mark West Springs Road (Alternate Bid) PM 14.20 to 15.54					\$559,830.00		\$448,975.50

C. Bennett Valley Road (Alternate Bid) PM 12.45 to 14.45

NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1C	Construction Area Signs	EA	4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$220.00	\$880.00
2C	Traffic Control System	LS	1.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00
3C	Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
4C	Portable Changeable Message Sign	DY	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
5C	Adjust Mounumet Cover	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
6C	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	328.00	\$5.00	\$1,640.00	\$15.00	\$4,920.00
7C	Shoulder Backing	CY	600.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$600.00
8C	Micro Seal (Type III)	TN	324.00	\$5.00	\$1,620.00	\$215.00	\$69,660.00
9C	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (Type A, 3/4", PG 78-10)	CY	40.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00	\$425.00	\$17,000.00
10C	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G)	TN	2,921.00	\$130.00	\$379,730.00	\$104.50	\$305,244.50
11C	Pavement Mat	SY	25,315.00	\$3.00	\$75,945.00	\$2.00	\$50,630.00
12C	Delineator(Class 1)	EA	20.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00
13C	Mile Post Marker	EA	4.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$200.00
14C	Metal Beam Guard Rail (Steel Post)	LF	351.00	\$50.00	\$17,550.00	\$38.00	\$13,338.00
15C	Terminal System (Type ET)	EA	6.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
16C	Terminal System (Type SRT)	EA	4.00	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
17C	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	1,531.00	\$0.75	\$1,148.25	\$1.00	\$1,531.00
18C	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 16)	LF	1,214.00	\$0.75	\$910.50	\$1.00	\$1,214.00
19C	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	7,814.00	\$0.75	\$5,860.50	\$1.00	\$7,814.00
20C	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	21,120.00	\$0.75	\$15,840.00	\$0.50	\$10,560.00
21C	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	759.00	\$3.50	\$2,656.50	\$3.00	\$2,277.00
C. Bennett Valley Road (Alternate Bid) PM 12.45 to 14.45					\$635,000.75		\$573,168.50

Base Bid	\$809,607.50	\$781,678.00
Alternate Bids	\$1,773,777.75	\$1,517,279.00
Total	\$2,583,385.25	\$2,298,957.00

Bid Date: August 11, 2010

Bid Time: 2:00 p.m.

2010 ARRA COST SAVINGS OVERLAY PROJECT

COUNTY PROJECT NO. C10001

2010 ARRA COST SAVINGS OVERLAY PROJECT				2 Argonaut Constructors		3 Ghilotti Bros., Inc	
C10001							
Leveroni Road (Base Bid) PM 8.23 to 9.67							
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
2	Construction Area Signs	EA	8.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1.00	\$65,500.00	\$65,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
4	Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
5	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	Adjust Traffic Signal Box	EA	2.00	\$290.00	\$580.00	\$450.00	\$900.00
7	Adjust Mounumet Cover	EA	9.00	\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$325.00	\$2,925.00
8	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	6.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
9	Adjust Hand Hole	EA	2.00	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$325.00	\$650.00
10	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	1,570.00	\$4.00	\$6,280.00	\$7.25	\$11,382.50
11	Shoulder Backing	CY	1,359.00	\$40.00	\$54,360.00	\$45.00	\$61,155.00
12	Micro Seal (Type III)	TN	783.00	\$222.00	\$173,826.00	\$225.00	\$176,175.00
13	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (Type A, 3/4", PG 78-10)	CY	5.00	\$720.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
14	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G)	TN	3,500.00	\$105.00	\$367,500.00	\$115.00	\$402,500.00
15	Pavement Mat	SY	33,791.00	\$1.90	\$64,202.90	\$1.85	\$62,513.35
16	Place Asphalt Concrete (Misc Areas)	SY	30.00	\$35.50	\$1,065.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
17	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type A)	LF	782.00	\$4.00	\$3,128.00	\$4.00	\$3,128.00
18	ADA Ramps	EA	4.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00
19	Delineator(Class 1)	EA	48.00	\$40.00	\$1,920.00	\$55.00	\$2,640.00
20	Mile Post Marker	EA	10.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$55.00	\$550.00
21	Metal Beam Guard Rail (Steel Post)	LF	115.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00
22	Terminal System (Type ET)	EA	9.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
23	Terminal System (Type SRT)	EA	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
24	8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	170.00	\$3.40	\$578.00	\$1.20	\$204.00
25	12" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	367.00	\$2.85	\$1,045.95	\$3.75	\$1,376.25
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	409.00	\$2.85	\$1,165.65	\$4.00	\$1,636.00
27	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	3,920.00	\$0.20	\$784.00	\$0.45	\$1,764.00
28	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 16)	LF	898.00	\$0.85	\$763.30	\$0.85	\$763.30
29	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	1,319.00	\$0.80	\$1,055.20	\$0.85	\$1,121.15
30	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	10,900.00	\$0.25	\$2,725.00	\$0.45	\$4,905.00
31	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 29)	LF	1,267.00	\$1.20	\$1,520.40	\$0.85	\$1,076.95
32	Pavement Marker (Non-Reflective)	EA	58.00	\$5.60	\$324.80	\$3.00	\$174.00
33	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	290.00	\$5.90	\$1,711.00	\$3.00	\$870.00
34	Guaranty	LS	1.00	\$25.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
Leveroni Road (Base Bid)					\$833,400.20		\$858,509.50

Bid Date: August 11, 2010

Bid Time: 2:00 p.m.

2010 ARRA COST SAVINGS OVERLAY PROJECT

COUNTY PROJECT NO. C10001

A. Bodega Highway (Alternate Bid) PM 15.77 to 17.30							
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1A	Construction Area Signs	EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
2A	Traffic Control System	LS	1.00	\$37,700.00	\$37,700.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3A	Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
4A	Portable Changeable Message Sign	DY	1.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5A	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	411.00	\$8.00	\$3,288.00	\$14.50	\$5,959.50
6A	Shoulder Backing	CY	500.00	\$48.00	\$24,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00
7A	Micro Seal (Type III)	TN	240.00	\$211.00	\$50,640.00	\$225.00	\$54,000.00
8A	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (Type A, 3/4", PG 78-10)	CY	185.00	\$220.00	\$40,700.00	\$350.00	\$64,750.00
9A	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G)	TN	2,098.00	\$104.00	\$218,192.00	\$125.00	\$262,250.00
10A	Pavement Mat	SY	18,767.00	\$1.90	\$35,657.30	\$2.00	\$37,534.00
11A	Place Asphalt Concrete (Misc Areas)	SY	250.00	\$25.50	\$6,375.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00
12A	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type A)	LF	234.00	\$9.00	\$2,106.00	\$16.00	\$3,744.00
13A	Delineator(Class 1)	EA	16.00	\$43.00	\$688.00	\$55.00	\$880.00
14A	Mile Post Marker	EA	18.00	\$54.00	\$972.00	\$55.00	\$990.00
15A	Metal Beam Guard Rail (Steel Post)	LF	70.00	\$131.00	\$9,170.00	\$140.00	\$9,800.00
16A	Terminal System (Type ET)	EA	14.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$39,200.00
17A	8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	80.00	\$3.65	\$292.00	\$1.20	\$96.00
18A	12" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	104.00	\$2.85	\$296.40	\$3.75	\$390.00
19A	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	152.00	\$2.85	\$433.20	\$4.00	\$608.00
20A	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	16,156.00	\$0.15	\$2,423.40	\$0.45	\$7,270.20
21A	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	7,814.00	\$0.45	\$3,516.30	\$0.85	\$6,641.90
22A	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	102.00	\$2.75	\$280.50	\$0.45	\$45.90
23A	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 29)	LF	264.00	\$2.70	\$712.80	\$0.80	\$211.20
24A	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	674.00	\$2.10	\$1,415.40	\$3.00	\$2,022.00
A. Bodega Highway (Alternate Bid) P					\$494,598.30		\$586,392.70
B. Mark West Springs Road (Alternate Bid) PM 14.20 to 15.54							
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1B	Construction Area Signs	EA	1.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
2B	Traffic Control System	LS	1.00	\$29,400.00	\$29,400.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3B	Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
4B	Portable Changeable Message Sign	DY	1.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5B	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	444.00	\$11.00	\$4,884.00	\$14.50	\$6,438.00
6B	Shoulder Backing	CY	500.00	\$44.00	\$22,000.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00
7B	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (Type A, 3/4", PG 78-10)	CY	34.00	\$360.00	\$12,240.00	\$450.00	\$15,300.00
8B	Asphalt Concrete (Type A)	TN	1,327.00	\$88.00	\$116,776.00	\$450.00	\$597,150.00
9B	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G)	TN	1,858.00	\$104.00	\$193,232.00	\$100.00	\$185,800.00

Bid Date: August 11, 2010

Bid Time: 2:00 p.m.

2010 ARRA COST SAVINGS OVERLAY PROJECT

COUNTY PROJECT NO. C10001

10B	Pavement Mat	SY	18,239.00	\$1.90	\$34,654.10	\$2.00	\$36,478.00
11B	Place Asphalt Concrete (Misc Areas)	SY	250.00	\$25.50	\$6,375.00	\$65.00	\$16,250.00
12B	Delineator(Class 1)	EA	18.00	\$43.00	\$774.00	\$55.00	\$990.00
13B	Mile Post Marker	EA	4.00	\$54.00	\$216.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
14B	Metal Beam Guard Rail (Steel Post)	LF	233.00	\$32.00	\$7,456.00	\$32.00	\$7,456.00
15B	Terminal System (Type ET)	EA	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16B	Terminal System (Type SRT)	EA	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17B	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	12,989.00	\$0.10	\$1,298.90	\$0.45	\$5,845.05
18B	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	6,811.00	\$0.50	\$3,405.50	\$0.85	\$5,789.35
19B	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	568.00	\$1.90	\$1,079.20	\$3.00	\$1,704.00
B. Mark West Springs Road (Alternate Bid) PM 12.45 to 14.45					\$459,030.70		\$957,670.40
C. Bennett Valley Road (Alternate Bid) PM 12.45 to 14.45							
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1C	Construction Area Signs	EA	4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
2C	Traffic Control System	LS	1.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3C	Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
4C	Portable Changeable Message Sign	DY	1.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5C	Adjust Mounumet Cover	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
6C	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	328.00	\$8.00	\$2,624.00	\$14.50	\$4,756.00
7C	Shoulder Backing	CY	600.00	\$50.00	\$30,000.00	\$55.00	\$33,000.00
8C	Micro Seal (Type III)	TN	324.00	\$216.00	\$69,984.00	\$225.00	\$72,900.00
9C	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (Type A, 3/4", PG 78-10)	CY	40.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$450.00	\$18,000.00
10C	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G)	TN	2,921.00	\$109.00	\$318,389.00	\$125.00	\$365,125.00
11C	Pavement Mat	SY	25,315.00	\$1.90	\$48,098.50	\$2.00	\$50,630.00
12C	Delineator(Class 1)	EA	20.00	\$43.00	\$860.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
13C	Mile Post Marker	EA	4.00	\$54.00	\$216.00	\$55.00	\$220.00
14C	Metal Beam Guard Rail (Steel Post)	LF	351.00	\$38.00	\$13,338.00	\$38.00	\$13,338.00
15C	Terminal System (Type ET)	EA	6.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
16C	Terminal System (Type SRT)	EA	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
17C	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	1,531.00	\$0.40	\$612.40	\$0.45	\$688.95
18C	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 16)	LF	1,214.00	\$0.70	\$849.80	\$0.85	\$1,031.90
19C	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	7,814.00	\$0.45	\$3,516.30	\$0.85	\$6,641.90
20C	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	21,120.00	\$0.25	\$5,280.00	\$0.45	\$9,504.00
21C	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	759.00	\$1.90	\$1,442.10	\$3.00	\$2,277.00
C. Bennett Valley Road (Alternate Bid) PM 12.45 to 14.45					\$585,550.10		\$649,537.75

\$833,400.20
\$1,539,179.10
\$2,372,579.30

\$858,509.50
\$2,193,600.85
\$3,052,110.35

Bid Date: August 11, 2010

Bid Time: 2:00 p.m.

2010 ARRA COST SAVINGS OVERLAY PROJECT

COUNTY PROJECT NO. C10001

2010 ARRA COST SAVINGS OVERLAY PROJECT				4 Vintage Paving Co. Inc.		5 Team Ghilotti, Inc.	
C10001							
Leveroni Road (Base Bid) PM 8.23 to 9.67							
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1	Water Pollution Control Program	LS	1.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00
2	Construction Area Signs	EA	8.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$225.00	\$1,800.00
3	Traffic Control System	LS	1.00	\$92,000.00	\$92,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00
4	Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
5	Portable Changeable Message Sign	LS	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6	Adjust Traffic Signal Box	EA	2.00	\$808.00	\$1,616.00	\$375.00	\$750.00
7	Adjust Mounumet Cover	EA	9.00	\$650.00	\$5,850.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00
8	Adjust Manhole to Grade	EA	6.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
9	Adjust Hand Hole	EA	2.00	\$760.77	\$1,521.54	\$375.00	\$750.00
10	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	1,570.00	\$2.75	\$4,317.50	\$7.25	\$11,382.50
11	Shoulder Backing	CY	1,359.00	\$38.00	\$51,642.00	\$53.00	\$72,027.00
12	Micro Seal (Type III)	TN	783.00	\$222.00	\$173,826.00	\$221.50	\$173,434.50
13	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (Type A, 3/4", PG 78-10)	CY	5.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00
14	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G)	TN	3,500.00	\$110.00	\$385,000.00	\$118.00	\$413,000.00
15	Pavement Mat	SY	33,791.00	\$1.86	\$62,851.26	\$1.90	\$64,202.90
16	Place Asphalt Concrete (Misc Areas)	SY	30.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00
17	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type A)	LF	782.00	\$7.00	\$5,474.00	\$6.50	\$5,083.00
18	ADA Ramps	EA	4.00	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00
19	Delineator(Class 1)	EA	48.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$75.00	\$3,600.00
20	Mile Post Marker	EA	10.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
21	Metal Beam Guard Rail (Steel Post)	LF	115.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$100.00	\$11,500.00
22	Terminal System (Type ET)	EA	9.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00
23	Terminal System (Type SRT)	EA	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
24	8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	170.00	\$0.60	\$102.00	\$3.40	\$578.00
25	12" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	367.00	\$2.60	\$954.20	\$2.85	\$1,045.95
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	409.00	\$3.45	\$1,411.05	\$2.85	\$1,165.65
27	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	3,920.00	\$0.20	\$784.00	\$0.20	\$784.00
28	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 16)	LF	898.00	\$0.75	\$673.50	\$0.85	\$763.30
29	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	1,319.00	\$0.90	\$1,187.10	\$0.80	\$1,055.20
30	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	10,900.00	\$0.30	\$3,270.00	\$0.25	\$2,725.00
31	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 29)	LF	1,267.00	\$1.85	\$2,343.95	\$1.20	\$1,520.40
32	Pavement Marker (Non-Reflective)	EA	58.00	\$3.15	\$182.70	\$5.60	\$324.80
33	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	290.00	\$2.60	\$754.00	\$6.00	\$1,740.00
34	Guaranty	LS	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
Leveroni Road (Base Bid)					\$891,910.80		\$937,357.20

Bid Date: August 11, 2010

Bid Time: 2:00 p.m.

2010 ARRA COST SAVINGS OVERLAY PROJECT

COUNTY PROJECT NO. C10001

A. Bodega Highway (Alternate Bid) PM 15.77 to 17.30							
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1A	Construction Area Signs	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
2A	Traffic Control System	LS	1.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
3A	Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
4A	Portable Changeable Message Sign	DY	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
5A	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	411.00	\$13.00	\$5,343.00	\$7.25	\$2,979.75
6A	Shoulder Backing	CY	500.00	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$82.00	\$41,000.00
7A	Micro Seal (Type III)	TN	240.00	\$211.00	\$50,640.00	\$215.00	\$51,600.00
8A	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (Type A, 3/4", PG 78-10)	CY	185.00	\$215.00	\$39,775.00	\$295.00	\$54,575.00
9A	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G)	TN	2,098.00	\$104.00	\$218,192.00	\$114.00	\$239,172.00
10A	Pavement Mat	SY	18,767.00	\$1.86	\$34,906.62	\$1.90	\$35,657.30
11A	Place Asphalt Concrete (Misc Areas)	SY	250.00	\$30.00	\$7,500.00	\$50.00	\$12,500.00
12A	Place Asphalt Concrete Dike (Type A)	LF	234.00	\$12.00	\$2,808.00	\$8.25	\$1,930.50
13A	Delineator(Class 1)	EA	16.00	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00
14A	Mile Post Marker	EA	18.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00
15A	Metal Beam Guard Rail (Steel Post)	LF	70.00	\$131.00	\$9,170.00	\$131.00	\$9,170.00
16A	Terminal System (Type ET)	EA	14.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00
17A	8" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	80.00	\$0.65	\$52.00	\$3.65	\$292.00
18A	12" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	LF	104.00	\$2.75	\$286.00	\$2.85	\$296.40
19A	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking	SF	152.00	\$3.70	\$562.40	\$2.85	\$433.20
20A	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	16,156.00	\$0.25	\$4,039.00	\$0.11	\$1,777.16
21A	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	7,814.00	\$0.95	\$7,423.30	\$0.45	\$3,516.30
22A	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	102.00	\$0.30	\$30.60	\$2.75	\$280.50
23A	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 29)	LF	264.00	\$1.95	\$514.80	\$2.70	\$712.80
24A	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	674.00	\$2.75	\$1,853.50	\$2.10	\$1,415.40
A. Bodega Highway (Alternate Bid) P					\$531,976.22		\$534,208.31
B. Mark West Springs Road (Alternate Bid) PM 14.20 to 15.54							
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1B	Construction Area Signs	EA	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$225.00	\$225.00
2B	Traffic Control System	LS	1.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
3B	Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
4B	Portable Changeable Message Sign	DY	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
5B	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	444.00	\$12.00	\$5,328.00	\$13.00	\$5,772.00
6B	Shoulder Backing	CY	500.00	\$43.00	\$21,500.00	\$64.00	\$32,000.00
7B	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (Type A, 3/4", PG 78-10)	CY	34.00	\$270.00	\$9,180.00	\$400.00	\$13,600.00
8B	Asphalt Concrete (Type A)	TN	1,327.00	\$87.00	\$115,449.00	\$100.00	\$132,700.00
9B	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G)	TN	1,858.00	\$106.00	\$196,948.00	\$110.00	\$204,380.00

Bid Date: August 11, 2010

Bid Time: 2:00 p.m.

2010 ARRA COST SAVINGS OVERLAY PROJECT

COUNTY PROJECT NO. C10001

10B	Pavement Mat	SY	18,239.00	\$1.86	\$33,924.54	\$1.90	\$34,654.10
11B	Place Asphalt Concrete (Misc Areas)	SY	250.00	\$19.00	\$4,750.00	\$36.50	\$9,125.00
12B	Delineator(Class 1)	EA	18.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$75.00	\$1,350.00
13B	Mile Post Marker	EA	4.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
14B	Metal Beam Guard Rail (Steel Post)	LF	233.00	\$32.00	\$7,456.00	\$32.00	\$7,456.00
15B	Terminal System (Type ET)	EA	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
16B	Terminal System (Type SRT)	EA	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
17B	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	12,989.00	\$0.25	\$3,247.25	\$0.10	\$1,298.90
18B	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	6,811.00	\$0.95	\$6,470.45	\$0.46	\$3,133.06
19B	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	568.00	\$2.75	\$1,562.00	\$1.90	\$1,079.20
B. Mark West Springs Road (Alternate Bid) PM 12.45 to 14.45					\$446,955.24		\$478,198.26
C. Bennett Valley Road (Alternate Bid) PM 12.45 to 14.45							
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1C	Construction Area Signs	EA	4.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$225.00	\$900.00
2C	Traffic Control System	LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
3C	Flagging	FA	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00
4C	Portable Changeable Message Sign	DY	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$125.00	\$125.00
5C	Adjust Mounumet Cover	EA	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$375.00	\$375.00
6C	Cold Plane Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SY	328.00	\$18.00	\$5,904.00	\$19.00	\$6,232.00
7C	Shoulder Backing	CY	600.00	\$40.00	\$24,000.00	\$85.00	\$51,000.00
8C	Micro Seal (Type III)	TN	324.00	\$216.00	\$69,984.00	\$220.00	\$71,280.00
9C	Replace Asphalt Concrete Surfacing (Type A, 3/4", PG 78-10)	CY	40.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$375.00	\$15,000.00
10C	Rubberized Asphalt Concrete (Type G)	TN	2,921.00	\$104.00	\$303,784.00	\$110.00	\$321,310.00
11C	Pavement Mat	SY	25,315.00	\$1.86	\$47,085.90	\$1.90	\$48,098.50
12C	Delineator(Class 1)	EA	20.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
13C	Mile Post Marker	EA	4.00	\$60.00	\$240.00	\$75.00	\$300.00
14C	Metal Beam Guard Rail (Steel Post)	LF	351.00	\$30.00	\$10,530.00	\$38.00	\$13,338.00
15C	Terminal System (Type ET)	EA	6.00	\$2,968.00	\$17,808.00	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00
16C	Terminal System (Type SRT)	EA	4.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
17C	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 6)	LF	1,531.00	\$0.20	\$306.20	\$0.40	\$612.40
18C	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 16)	LF	1,214.00	\$0.70	\$849.80	\$0.70	\$849.80
19C	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 22)	LF	7,814.00	\$0.85	\$6,641.90	\$0.45	\$3,516.30
20C	Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe (Detail 27B)	LF	21,120.00	\$0.28	\$5,913.60	\$0.25	\$5,280.00
21C	Pavement Marker (Reflective)	EA	759.00	\$2.50	\$1,897.50	\$1.90	\$1,442.10
C. Bennett Valley Road (Alternate Bid) PM 12.45 to 14.45					\$566,944.90		\$594,159.10

\$891,910.80
\$1,545,876.36
\$2,437,787.16

\$937,357.20
\$1,606,565.67
\$2,543,922.87